
The Fiber Society 
2020 Committee Members 

 
Finance & Administration 
2020:  Laurence Schacher (2017 Pres.) 
ENSISA 
laurence.schacher@uha.fr 

2021:  Jintu Fan (2018 Pres.) 
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University 
jin-tu.fan@polyu.edu.hk 

2022:  René Rossi (2019 Pres.) 
Empa 
rene.rossi@empa.ch 

Treasurer—Permanent Member 
Ian R. Hardin (2011 Pres.) 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

Nominating 
René Rossi (2019 Pres.) 
Empa 
rene.rossi@empa.ch 

Publications & Social Media 
Janice R. Gerde (2014 Pres.) 
U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
jrgfibers@gmail.com

Founder’s, Distinguished 
Achievement, & Distinguished 
Service Awards 
2020:  Caroline Schauer 
Drexel University 
cschauer@coe.drexel.edu 

2021:  Xiangwu Zhang 
North Carolina State University 
xzhang13@ncsu.edu 

2022:  Konstantin Kornev (2016 Pres.) 
Clemson University 
kkornev@clemson.edu 

Graduate Student Paper 
Competition & Award 
2020:  Frederic Heim 
ENSISA 
frederic.heim@uha.fr 

2021:  Bipin Kumar 
Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi 
bipiniitd18@gmail.com 

2022:  Yurong Yan 
South China University of Technology 
yryan@scut.edu.cn 
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